
Himanka Cup 11.3.2023 

SDLPP-ranking 

SDL-pienten pisteiden kisa 

 

AS 501 (39 osallistujaa) 

1 Janne Tilus  (Ressu DC) 21,19,17,18,28 

2 Antti Pietarila  (Tuira DC) 18,23 

3-4  

 Janne Vähä  (Team Darts Kemi) 

 Marko Ahola  (26'ers) 

5-8  

 Pekka Alanen  (Casablanca) 

 Teemu Syrjä  (Himanka DC) 

 Jukka Kreivi  (Arctic Circle DC) 

 Teemu Moilanen  (Tuira DC) 

9-16  

 Jani Lehtinen  (WallRiver DC) 

 Matti Häkkinen  (Team Darts Kemi) 

 Janne Nikula  (Arctic Circle DC) 

 Markus Mört  (Raja DC) 

 Olli Räinä  (Arctic Circle DC) 

 Vesa Perttula  (Himanka DC) 

 Joni Kunelius  (Himanka DC) 

 Petri Kasurinen  (Kempele DC) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



17-32  

 Toni Toppala  (Raja DC) 

 Teppo Saviaro  (Perämeri DC) 

 Antti Hintikka  (26'ers) 

 Jesse Kuokkanen  (Team Darts Kemi) 

 Harri Laulumaa  (10-Darts) 

 Aku Törmikoski  (Kempele DC) 

 Risto Honkala  (Himanka DC) 

 Kalle Syväjärvi  (Tuira DC) 

 Jokke Vilppola  (Willi) 

 Pertti Pöntiö  (Himanka DC) 

 Tatu Alapoikela  (MDC) 

 Jussi Ojavalli  (Willi) 

 Veli-pekka Perttula  (Himanka DC) 

 Marko Virtanen  (Himanka DC) 

 Juha Saviaro  (Perämeri DC) 

 Markus Kallela  (Kempele DC) 

33-39  

 Tuomas Määttänen  (Himanka DC) 

 Sami Määttänen  (Proffan Tikka) 

 Oskari Honkavaara  (Willi) 

 Juho Toppala  (Raja DC) 

 Toni Mölsä  (Perämeri DC) 

 Ville Perttula  (Himanka DC) 

 Janne Saarela  (Mylly DC) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NS 501 (14 osallistujaa) 

1 Sari Sauvola  (Himanka DC) 24,27,22,21,31 

2 Iida Lanko  (Arctic Circle DC)  

3-4  

 Mirella Lepola  (Arctic Circle DC) 

 Anne Lahdensuo  (Casablanca) 

5-8  

 Suvi Vähä  (Team Darts Kemi) 

 Paula Honkala  (Himanka DC) 

 Anne Kreivi  (Arctic Circle DC) 

 Marika Keskinarkaus  (Arctic Circle DC) 

9-14  

 Anna-Maija Räsänen  (Himanka DC) 

 Mari Pöntiö  (Himanka DC) 

 Johanna Toivainen  (willi) 

 Katariina Kreivi  (Arctic Circle DC) 

 Johanna Kiviniemi  (Arctic Circle DC) 

 Miia Kasurinen  (Himanka DC) 

JUNIORIT (3 osallistujaa) 

1 Iida Lanko  (Arctic Circle DC) 17,33,20 

2 Juho Toppala  (Raja DC) 29,21 

3 Teppo Saviaro  (Perämeri DC) 

ARVOTUT PARIT (52 osallistujaa) 

 

1 Toni Toppala/Iida Lanko  (Raja DC/Arctic Circle DC) 19,19,19 

2 Antti Pietarila/Petri Kasurinen  (Tuira DC/Kempele DC) 18 

3-4  

 Markus Mört/Aatu Komonen  (Raja DC/Arctic Circle DC) 

 Juha Saviaro/Janne Saarela  (Perämeri DC/Mylly DC) 

 

 



5-8  

 Jani Lehtinen/Janne Tilus  (WallRiver DC/Ressu DC) 

 Teemu Moilanen/Anna-Maija Räsänen  (Tuira DC/Himanka DC) 

 Markus Kallela/Joni Kunelius  (Kempele DC/Himanka DC) 

 Katariina Kreivi/Janne Vähä  (Arctic Circle DC/Team Darts Kemi) 

9-16  

 Toni Mölsä/Aku Törmikoski  (Perämeri DC/Kempele DC) 

 Kalle Syväjärvi/Miia Kasurinen  (Tuira DC/Himanka DC) 

 Pertti Pöntiö/Antti Hintikka  (Himanka DC/26'ers) 

 Mirella Lepola/Tatu Alapoikela  (Arctic Circle DC/MDC) 

 Anne Lahdensuo/Jesse Kuokkanen  (Casablanca/Team Darts Kemi) 

 jouni turpeinen/Marko Ahola  (Willi/26'ers) 

 Marko Virtanen/Anne Kreivi  (Himanka DC/Arctic Circle DC) 

 Johanna Kiviniemi/Risto Honkala  (Arctic Circle DC/Himanka DC) 

17-26  

 Suvi Vähä/Matti Häkkinen  (Team Darts Kemi/Team Darts Kemi) 

 Sami Määttänen/Paula Honkala  (Proffan Tikka/Himanka DC) 

 Ville Perttula/Jokke Vilppola  (Himanka DC/Willi) 

 Jussi Ojavalli/Veli-pekka Perttula  (Willi/Himanka DC) 

 Olli Räinä/Sari Sauvola  (Arctic Circle DC/Himanka DC) 

 Tuomas Määttänen/Marika Keskinarkaus  (Himanka DC/Arctic Circle DC) 

 Pekka Alanen/Harri Laulumaa  (Casablanca/10-Darts) 

 Vesa Perttula/Teppo Saviaro  (Himanka DC/Perämeri DC) 

 Jukka Kreivi/Juho Toppala  (Arctic Circle DC/Raja DC) 

 Oskari Honkavaara/Mari Pöntiö  (Willi/Himanka DC) 


